F-FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-06-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

le le Es	102113277												
T0: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type												
New 6-6-02	☐ Assignment ☐ License												
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement Unuc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date												
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Month Day Year  Merger												
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name ☐ Other												
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date												
Name AM GENERAL CORPORATION	Month Day Year     05												
Formerly													
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership												
☐ Other													
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization State of Delaware												
Receiving Party	☐ Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached												
Name CONGRESS FINANCIAL COR	RPORATION												
DBA/AKA/TA													
Composed of													
Address (line 1) 1133 Avenue of the Americas													
Address (line 2)													
Address (line 3) New York	New York USA 10036												
City	State/Country Zip Code												
$\square$ Individual $\square$ General Partnership $\square$	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an												
☑ Corporation ☐ Association	appointment of a domestic representative is attached.												
☐ Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)												
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ													
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY												
/07/2002 GTDH11 00000008 76348470													
FC 481 40.00 OP 775.00 OP													
1													
	timated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for plete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, 0503. See OMB nation Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment IT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.												

REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repre	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.
Name	Diana L. Parmer, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169	
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	212-661-9100 X780
Name	Diana L. Parmer, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen, P.C.	
Address (line 2)	230 Park Avenue	
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10169	
Address (line 4)		
•	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume ncluding any attachments.	ent # 37
Tradem: See So		Number(s) le A Annexed Hereto
Number of Prop	erties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	12
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	315 .00
Method of Payment Deposit Account	:: Enclosed ☑ Deposit Account ☐	
	by deposit account or if additional fees ran be charged to the account)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	□ No □
Statement and S		
To the best of original docun	my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attac nent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	hed copy is a true copy of the
DIANA L	PARMER Wante	5/31/02
Name of F	Person Signing Signature	Date

### **SCHEDULE A**

to

# Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Recordation Form

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION/ APPLICATION NO.
AM General	76/348470
AM General	76/348471
AM General and Design	76/265216
AM General and Design	76/300171
Humvee	2215098
Humvee	75/846064
Humvee	75/638895
Humvee	1697530
Humvee	2305256
Humvee	76/348472
Torqtrac4	2435660
TT4/ABS	2457836

165533-1

# AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, made as of this 1st day of May, 2002, by and between AM GENERAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), and CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Secured Party").

### <u>W I T N E S S E T H</u>:

WHEREAS, Debtor granted Secured Party a lien and security interest in all of its existing and future trademarks and certain other collateral, including the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Existing Trademarks"), to secure payment of the Obligations of Debtor and its affiliates to Secured Party as set forth in the Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated January 24, 2001, by and between Debtor and Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") in Reel 002326, Frame 0659 on June 28, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Debtor has filed additional applications for, or has registered, certain trademarks with the PTO after the date of the Trademark Security Agreement which applications and registered trademarks are listed on Exhibit B hereto (collectively, the "New Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 1 of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor has, among other things, granted to Secured Party a security interest in all future trademark applications and trademarks of Debtor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and, pursuant to Section 3(h) of the Trademark Security Agreement, Debtor has agreed to execute and deliver to Secured Party all agreements and documents as requested by Secured Party to evidence the security interests of Secured Party therein; and

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party want to confirm that the New Trademarks are subject to the collateral assignment and security interest provided for in the Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Secured Party;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby agrees as follows:

### 1. Definitions.

- (a) For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, those terms used herein, including, but not limited to, those terms used or defined in the recitals above, shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- (b) All references in the Trademark Security Agreement and this Agreement to the term "Trademarks" shall mean and be deemed to include, collectively, the Existing Trademarks and the New Trademarks and any other Trademarks at any time issued to Debtor or in which Debtor otherwise at any time has any interest.

### 2. Confirmation of Collateral Assignment and Grant of Security Interest.

- (a) As collateral security for the prompt performance, observance and indefeasible payment in full of all of the Obligations, Debtor hereby confirms, reaffirms and restates its prior grant of a continuing security interest in and a general lien upon, and assignment and transfer to Secured Party of:
- (i) all of Debtor's now existing or hereafter acquired right, title, and interest in and to: all of Debtor's trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks; all prints and labels on which said trademarks, trade names, trade styles and service marks appear, have appeared or will appear, and all designs and general intangibles of a like nature; all applications, registrations and recordings relating to the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof, any political subdivision thereof or in any other countries, and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, including the Existing Trademarks and the New Trademarks;
- (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Trademarks, including, without limitation, all customer lists and other records relating to the distribution of products or services bearing the Trademarks; and
- (iii) any and all proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claims by Debtor; against third parties for infringement of the Trademarks or any licenses with respect thereto (all of the foregoing are collectively referred to herein as the "Collateral").
- (b) In no event shall the foregoing be construed to mean that Secured Party has not had and does not have a security interest and collateral assignment of any of the Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement. The security interest and transfer to Secured Party in the Trademarks shall be deemed continuously granted and perfected from the earliest date of the granting and perfection of such interests, whether under the Trademark Security Agreement, this Amendment or any of the other Financing Agreements.

2

- 3. <u>Amendments to Exhibit A.</u> Without limiting the Collateral elsewhere described in the Trademark Security Agreement, Exhibit A to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby further amended to include, in addition and not by way of limitation, the Trademarks described in Exhibit B attached hereto.
- 4. <u>Effect of this Amendment</u>. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement or waivers of or consents under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this agreement conflicts with any term or provision of the Trademark Security Agreement, the term or provision from this Agreement shall control.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, but all of such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same agreement. In making proof of this Amendment, it shall not be necessary to produce or account for more than one counterpart thereof signed by each of the parties hereto.

AM GENERAL CORPORATION  By:  Paul J. Cafiero  Title: Sr. Vice President & CFO
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Title:\_\_\_\_\_

STATE OF holema)	
COUNTY OF At- Juck ss.:	
On this day of May, 2002, before me personally came known, who being duly swom, did depose and say, that he/she is the GENERAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by order of the Board of	e Sr. VP and CFO of AM h executed the foregoing instrument;
	hustine Shay
• *	Notary Public  CHRISTINE GRAY  TARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA  ET. JOSEPH COUNTY BY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 31,2009
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of May, 2002, before me personally came known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is a CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, the corporation de foregoing instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by o corporation.	he of scribed in and which executed the
	Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Party have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

AM GENERAL CORPORATION
Ву:
Title:
CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION
By: The Solaly
Title: Vice Desident

STATE OF	_ )	
COUNTY OF	) ss.:	
	May, 2002, before	me personally came
	_	ose and say, that he/she is the
	that he/she signed h	poration described in and which executed the his/her name thereto by order of the Board of
		Notary Public
STATE OF NEW YORK	)	
COUNTY OF NEW YOR	) ss.: K )	
•	• •	me personally came Thomas Grabosky, to me

On this 1st day of May, 2002, before me personally came Thomas Grabosky, to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say, that he is a Vice President of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

HELEN M. LINEHAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01Ll6047897
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Sept. 18, 2002

Class: 28	TAAMOH	Class; 25	3		HUMVER	Class: 12			HOMVEE		Mark
Goods:	Argentina	Goods: all goods in International Class 25		Argentina		Goods: tracks		e re Bestiming	Argentina	- Spargy	, ,
	Filed			Piled				Registered	***************************************	Studys	
06-Jan-2000	2261025		23-Peb-1999	2203255			27-Jan-1992	1831311	1-16 A	17 to 2	
				ļ			29-Oct-1993	1478793	1	· /	)
								29-Oct-2003	1	120,000=1	
	54129			53799				53889	アにおれ	A + 1	
			_	 	_	TF	RA o	DE	M	AF	RK

NO. 061 P. 2

REEL: 002519 FRAME: 0147

	Class; 28		TAYMUH	Class: 12		HUMVEE	Class: 25		HUMYEE	Class: 12		HUMVEE	Class: 12		SALMON	Mark	
toy trucks and model kits for building toy trucks	Goods: toys including toy tack and	Bugnsoz	A	Goods: trucks; all other goods in this class	Australia		Goods: clothing, footwear, headgear	тапопопа	Ametrolia	Goods: bicycles	Australia		Goods; trucks		Austria	Country	
its for building toy t		Registered			Registered			Registered			Registered			Registered		Status	
nıcks	15-Jun-1998	764815		23-Jan-1992	571224		08-Feb-1999	784959		21-Mar-2000	828600		03-Feb-1992	AM 466/92		App. No. /	
	16-Nov-1998	764815		23-Jan-1992	A571224		08-Feb-1999	784959		21-Mar-2000	828600		14-May-1992	141998	Keg. Date	Reg. No. /	
		15-Jun-2008		•	23-Jan-2009		,	08-Feb-2009			21-Mar-2010			14-May-2002	Date	Renesyal	
	33894	7,007			\$3803			57807		•	01510			20825	Matter	B & T	7

Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg

As Of May 08, 2001

Ряус: 3

AM General Corporation (100600)

	H	AM General Corporation Trademark Applications and	ion (100600) nd Registrations	ns.			ļį
		Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of May 08, 2001	& Thornburg				
		Page: 4					
Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. /	Renewal	B & T	11
HUMVEE	Australia	Registered	841959	841959	10-Jul-2010	90891	
			10-Jul-2000	10-Jս1-2000		,	
Class: 12	Goods: go carts						
Class: 28	Goods: toy ride-on vehicles						
HUMYER	Bahrain	Registered	15859	15859	06-Јап-2003	53898	
			06-Jan-1993	06-Jan-1993			
Class: 12	Goods: trucks						
НИМУЕК	Brazil	Registered	816630895	816630895	09-Nov-2003	53903	
Class: 07.25	Goods: tricks		20-Pcb-1992	09-Nav-1993			
HUMVER	Brazil	Published	821421387			53797	
Class: 25-30	Goods: footwear and apparel		18-Peb-1999				
Class: 25-20	Goods: footwcar and apparel						
Class: 25-10	Goods: footwear and apparel						

Class: 12 Goods: trucks  Registered 697449 430937 29-Jul-2009  23-Jan-1992 29-Jul-1994	HUMVEE	Chass; 25 Goods: footwear and apparel; namely, socks, hosiery, underwear, hals, scarves, gluves, carmuffs, jackets, pants, shorts, skirts, shirts, sweatshirts, sweaters, lies, dresses, shoes, and hoofs		Canada Published 1004404	Goods: bicycles	HUMVEE Canada Piled 1051591	Goods: loys, namely, toy trucks and model kits for building toy trucks	15-Jun-1998 13-Apr-2000	HUNIVEE Canada Registered 881228 TMA526584 13-Apr-201:	Class: 26 Goods;	Published 822469120		No. / Reg. No. /	Page: 5	As Of May 08, 2001	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	Trademark Applications and Registrations	
994		nuffs, jackets,							526584 13-Арг-2015									
53909	•		1	5,1793		90537			53910		54133	Matter	в&т	TDA	<b>-</b>	- R.A. A		

9 '4 190 ON

Class: 28		WANT A MICH	Class: 12		HUMYEE	Class: 12	SEA MAINT	Class: 12		HUMVEE		HUMVEE	Mark			
Goods: Toys	•	Colombia	Goods: bicycles	CHIE	Chica	,	China	Goods: trucks	China	Goods: toy ride-on vehicles		Country China				
	Registered			Piled			Piled		Registered		- 2224	Status	Page: 7	As Of May 08, 2001	Trademark Applications and Registrati	AM General Campaign
27-Dec-1999	99080754		09-May-2000	2000061894	;	2000102469 12-Jul-2000		20·Mar-1992	92011113	0007-Mc-21	17 1.1 2000	App. No. / Filed		& Thornburg	uon (100600) and Registrations	-
29-Scp-2000	229885								630617		j	Reg. No. / Reg. Date			)) Mions	
0107-dae-22	70-Cm, 7010							50 TOOL	19-Reh-2001			Renewal Date				
54143			90542			90894		33914			90902	B & T Matter	TO	ADEI		•

	AM Ge Trademark	AM General Corporation Trademark Applications and	ion (100600) nd Registrations	ng		The state of the s
	Maintai A	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg				
		Page: 8				
Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
Талин	Germany	Registered	A 51 799/12	2049474	01-Feb-2002	53920
			01-Feb-1992	12-Nov-1993		
Class:  2	Goods: bearings, bogies, undercarriages, chassis, waggons, aforesaid goods as parts of land vehic hutches, mine-cars, rallway waggons, carts, trucks, bogic trucks, underwaggons, tow cars	ssis, waggons, afore , carts, trucks, bogic	said goods as pad trucks, underwag	goods as parts of land vehicles, ks, underwaggons, tow cars		
HUMVEE	Spain	Registered	1686807	1686807	26-Feb-2002	53881
			26-Fcb-1992	06-Mar-1995		
Class: 12	Goods: trucks					
HUMVEE	European Community	Registered	850362	850362	15-Jun-2008	53941
2			15-Jun-1998	23-Sep-1999		
Class: 28	Goods: toys, namely, toy trucks and model kits for building toy trucks	its for building toy t	nucks			
HUMVEE	Вигорсал Сопишліту	Registered	1067107	1067107	05-Feb-2009	53791
2			05-Neb-1999	25-May-2000		
Class; 25	Goods: footwear and apparel					
HUMVER	European Community	Filed	1749233			90887
Class: 28	Goods: toy rido-on yehicles					
Class: 12	Goods: go carts					

Class: 12	HUMYEE	Class: 12	ASAMUH	C1288: 28		НПМУЕК	Class: 12		HUMVER	Class; 12	ļ	HOMPE		Mark					
Goods: trucks	Israel	Goods; trucks	Indonesia	Goods: toy, toy vehicles, toy model kits for building toy vehicles		Hong Kong	Goods: motor vehicles, motorised goods vehicles, tracks, parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods; all included in Class 12		United Kingdom	Goods: trucks		France	Commy	Country			Mai	AJ Trader	
	Registered		Registered	for building toy vehicles		Registered	vehicles, mucks, parts ar		Registered			Registered	Status	2	Page: 9	As Of May 08, 2001	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	AM General Corporation Trademark Applications and	
28-Jan-1992	82212	19-Feb-1992			11-Jan-2000	200000570	nd fittings for all	27-Jan-1992	1489059		19-Feb-1992	92/406364	Filed	App. No. /				ion (100600) nd Registrations	
05-Oct-1994	T/82212	11•Nov-1994	316510		03-Jan-2001	30/2001	the aforesaid goo	27-Jan-1992	A1489059		19-Fcb-1992	92406364	Reg. Date	Reg. No. /				One	
	28-Jan-2013		19-Feb-2002		11-Jan-2007		ds; afi		27-Jan-2009			19-Feb-2002	Date	Renewal					
	82655		53954		54131				53947			53944	Matter	B & T					
															TR∆	DE	: NA A	PK	

Class: 12 Goods: go carts	HUMVEE Japan Filed 76399/20000	ass: 12 Goods: trucks, and all other goods in this class	HUMYER Japan Registered 04-008142 2624411	ass: 12 Goods: trucks	HUMYEE Jordan Registered 300774 31598	ass; 12 Goods: trucks	HUMAVEE Italy Registered RM92C/00047 637187	ass: 12 Goods: trucks		Country Status Filed	Page: 10	As Of May 08, 2001	Trademark Applications and Registrations
10-Ju1-2000	76399/20000	30-Jan-1992	04-008142	15-Feb-1993	300774	07-Fcb-1992	RM92C/0004	30·Jan-1992	566509	App. No. / Filed		es & Thornbur 001	ration (100600) is and Registrat
		28-Peb-1994	2624411	15-Peb-1993	31598	19-Dec-1994		15-Feb-2000	566509	Reg. No. / Reg. Date		94	ions
		. !	28-Feb-2004		15-Peb-2010		07-Feb-2002		30-Jan-2006	Renewal Date			
90890	00000		\$1966		53967		53960		53952	B & T			

	Class: 25	HOMAPE	Class: 12	EEVINDE	Class: 37	BAAMUH	C1888; 12		HOWYEE	Class: 28	<b>)</b>	TATAIND	Mark				
	Goods: footwear and annary!	Mexico	Goods: trucks	Kuwait	Goods: trucks	Korea, South	Goods: bicycles and their parts and fittings (excluding tires and tobes)		Japan	Goods: toy trucks, model kits for building toy trucks, and other toys,		Japan	Country			Tradem Mai	AM
		Registered		Registered		Registered	gs (excluding tires and		Registered	g toy trucks, and other		Filed	Status	Page: 11	As Of May 08, 2001	Trademark Applications and I Maintained by Barnes & T	AM General Corneration
	11-Mar-1999	367082	25-Apr-1993	26820	28-Jan-1992	92-1744	tobes)	22-Mar-2000	282482000	loys, and dolls	15-Jun-1998	10-050621	App. No. / Filed			and Registrations	tion (100C00)
	11-Mar-1999	638512	25-Տզր-1995	24529	14-Мау-1993	262811		05-Jan-2001	4444220				Reg. No. / Reg. Date			0ns	
		11-Mar-2009		24-Apr-2003		14-May-2003			05-Jan-2011				Renewal Date				
		53795		53972		53970			90540		; ;	59065	в&Т Matter				
۸۸	·AN												DEEL			DEMAR	

	A Tradi	AM General Corporation Trademark Applications and J	ion (100600) nd Registrations	ns ·		
	M	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of May 08, 2001	& Thornburg			
		Page: 12				
Mark	Country	Slatus	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
HUMVEE	Mexico	Filed	435858			90893
			12-Jul-2000			
Class: 12	Goods; go carts					
HUMVEE	Mexico	Registered	419047	665770	03-Apr-2010	90538
			03-Apr-2000	03-Apr-2000		
Class: 12	Goods: vehicles; apparatos for locomition bu land, air, or water specifically bicycles	ition bu land, air, or waler :	specifically bicycl	ĸ		
HUMVEE	Mexico	Registered	408415	667747	28-Jan-2010	54119
			28-Jan-2000	16-Aug-2000	•	
Class: 28	Goods: toys, namely, toy trucks and model kits for building toy trucks	nodel kits for building toy t	trucks			
HUMYEE	Mexico	Registercd	134270	431060	05-Mar-2002	53978
			06·Mar-1992	16-Peb-1993		
Class: 12	Goods: trucks	٠				
HUMVER	Mexico	Piled	435858			90901
			12-Jul-2000			
Class: 28	Goods: toy rido-on vehicles					

	Mainta	Maintained by Barnes & Th	& Thornburg	1			
		As Of May 08, 2001					<b>A</b> DE
		Page: 13					‼ TD (
Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	В&Т Matter	!
НИМУЕЕ	Malaysia	Filed	99 13523			54139	11
			29-Dec-1999				
Class: 28	Goods: toys, namely, toy trucks and model kits for building toy trucks	kits for building toy	trucks				
HUMVEE	Netherlands	Registered	NONE	16808	12-Fcb-2002	53980	1
			12-Fcb-1992	12-Peb-1992			
Class: 12	Goods: trocks						
HUMVEE	Norway	Registered	199913486	203,692	13-Jul-2010	54125	1
			30-Dec-1999	13-Jul-2000			
Class: 28	Goods: games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles, not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees	ıd sporting articles, n	ot included in oth	er classes; decora	ions		
HUMVEE	Narway	Registered	199901412	198418	15-Jul-2009	53817	1
			11-Feb-1999	15-Jul-1999			
Class: 25	Goods: apparel and footwear						
HUMVEE	New Zealand	Registered	606167	606167	05-Jan-2007	54121	1
			05-Jan-2000	05-Jan-2000			
Class: 28	Goods:						

Trademark Applications and Registrations

AM General Corporation (100600)

Class: 25		HUMYEE	Class: 12		HUMVEE	Class: 25		HUMVEE		Claus: 28		HUMVEE	Ciaso, 12			HUMVEE	Mark						
Goods: apparel and footyear	l'anania		Goods: trucks	Oman		Goods: footwear and appare!	New Cehand	Ma 7 - 1	coods; toy ride on vehicles; toys; parts and fittings in this class for the foregoing		New Zealand	Na 7 - 1 - 1	Goods: go carts; parts and fittings in this class for the forceoing	1	TACK CCAMING	New 7 and 1	Country				Main	AM Tradem	
	Registered			Published			Registered		d fittings in this class t		Piled	0 - 0	lass for the foregoing		Filed	DIAINS	e fotos	r age: 14	Dogg 14	As Of May 08, 2001	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	AM General Corporation Trademark Applications and	2
19-Mar-1999	099529		28-Mar-1993	8310		11-Feb-1999	305004	ging gara	or the foregoing	11-Jul-2000	618542			11-Jul-2000	618541	Med	App. No. /		'		& Thornburg		
19-Mar-1999	099529					12-Nov-1999	305004									Reg. Date	Reg. No. /			•			
	19-Mar-2009						11-Peb-2006									Date	Renerval						
	53811		3378H	78055			53809				90900			9	90897	Matter	В&Т						

		AM General Corporation (100600) Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of May 08, 2001	ion (100600) nd Registratio & Thornburg	TIS.		
		Page: 15				
Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Kiled	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
BUMYEE	Puerto Rico	Registered	NONE	33313	11-Aug-2003	53990
			11-Aug-1993	11-Aug-1993		
Class; 12	Goods: trucks					
HUMYEE	Paragnay	Filed	39962000			54141
			24-Pcb-2000			
Class: 28	Goods:					
HUMYEE	Qatar	Filed	12014			53992
			15-Jun-1994			
Class; 12	Goods: trucks					
HUMVEE	Saudi Arabia	Registered	19457	290/82	30-Jul-2002	53996
Class: 12	Cools bearing		30-Noy-1992	23-Aug-1993		
THINA THE	CHOOGE TRICKS					
HUMVEE	Sweden	Registered	92-00959	240308	18-Sep-2002	54002
Class: 12	Gander bracke		31-Jan-1992	18-Sep-1992		

		1			Goods: footwear	Class: 25
		01-Aug-2000	01-Apr-1999			
53821	01-Aug-2010	00899430	88014417	Registered	Taiwan	TOWA PRO
					Compose By Kill is	HIMWIN
			10002-1000		(fooder on cords	Class; 12
90888			89039990	Filed	i mosia	
					Tunisia	HUMVEE
					Goods: clothing, footwear and headgear	Class: 25
		,	11-Fcb-1999			<b>!</b>
53813			1194/99	Piled	Singapore	T 0 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
						HIMVEF
					Goods: go carts	Class: 12
			12-Jul-2000			
90889			T00/12086H	Filed	Singapore	
					Goods: 10ys	Class: 28
			30-Dec-1999			
54123			T9915625H	Filed	Singapore	TO MAY BE
Matter	Date	Reg. Date	riled	SUIRIC	7	TITION
B&T	Renewal	Reg. No. /	App. No. /		Country	Mark
				Page: 16		
			ت	As OI May 08, 2001		
			& Thornburg	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg		
		ons	and Registration	Trademark Applications and Registrations	Trademar	
			ation (100600)	AM General Corporation	AM G	

					600ds; watches and parts therefor	11 (1000)
!		29-Dec-1998	09-0ส-1996			Class: 1d
54033	29-Dec-2008	2215098	75/179017	Registered	United States of America	ВЗАМОН
		01-Nov-1993	20-Nov-1992		Goods: trucks	Class: 82
54008	30-Sep-2003	614456	81057724	Registered	Таімал	HUMYEE
			·		Goods: toy ride-on vehicles	Class: 28
			12-Jul-2000			3
90896			89039991	Published	Taiwan	ሟሟል!ል!
					Goods: bicycles	Class: [2
			21-Mar-2000			?
90541			89014835	Published	Taiwan	2004
			trucks	kils for building toy	coust tojs, namely, toy uticks and model kits for building toy trucks	HIMME
		6661-1mt-10	9461-11116-61		Goods love remain to the first	Class: 28
54007	31-May-2009	854307	87028795	Registered	laiwan	
Matter	Date	Reg. Date	Kiled	312108	,	HUMVER
В&Т	Renewal	Reg. No. /	App. No. /	2	Country	Mark
				Page: 17		
				As Of May 08, 2001		
			& Thornburg	Maintained by Barnes & Ti	Maint	
		one.	tion (100600) and Registration	AM General Corporation (100600) Trademark Applications and Registrations	AM: Tradema	
				2	- X	

	ckets,	ves, earnufis, jao	r, liais, scarves, glo	cks, liosiery, underwea ibrts and sweaters	Goods: footwear and apparel, namely, socks, hosiery, underwear, hats, scarves, gloves, earnufts, jackets, pants, shorts, skirts, shirts, streatshirts and sweaters	Class: 25
			10-Pcb-1999			
53822			75/638895	Published	United States of America	HUMVEE
			tnicks	el kits for building toy	Goods: toys, namely, loy tracks and model kits for building toy tracks	C(838; 28
		04-Jan-2000	15-Dec-1997		·	3
54018	04-Jan-2010	2305256	75/405167	Registered	United States of America	TOMPEE
					Goods: toy ride-on vehicles	Class; 28
			12-Jan-2000			)
54147			75/894417	Published	United States of America	HUMYEE
					Goods: go carts	Class; 12
			12-Jan-2000			t
54164			75/894416	Published	United States of America	HUMVEE
					Goods: bicycles	Class: 12
			09-Nov-1999			ļ
53853			75/846064	Published	United States of America	HUMPER
B & T Matter	Renewal Date	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	App. No. / Filed	Status	Country	Mark
TD				Page: 18		
\DI			ī	As Of May 08, 2001		
= R# A E		ons.	and Registration & Thornburg	Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	Trader Mai	
			tion (100600)	AM General Corporation (100600)	AI	

	Class: 12		Home be in Cainese Characters	HIMVER IS CUI	Class; 12		HUMYEE	CO SERVICE	2	TAMOR	HILAUF	Class: 28		TON YES	Ulbrane	Class: 12		TT A TATA	Mark	
	Goods: go carts		naracters Singapore		Goods: tricks		South Africa	Goods: footwear and apparel		Venezvela		Goods:		Venezuela	The state of the s	Charles tarcks		United States of America	Country	
-			Filed				Registered			Registered				Registered				Registered	Status	
		27-Oct-2000	T00/18805			30-Jan-1992	0092/0709		31-Mar-1999	5415-1999			23-Dec-1999	220101999			06-Sep-1991	74/201142	Filed	Ann No /
						30-Jan-1992	92/0709		05-Nov-1999	UNKNOWN			28-Sep-2000	UNKONOWN			30-Jun-1992	1697530	Reg. Date	מי אלי ו
							30-Jan-2002			05-Nov-2009				28-Sep-2010				30-Jun-2002	Date	Danasial
			92191				54000			53819				54137				54011	Matter.	3 3

# AM General Corporation (100600) Trademark Applications and Registrations Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of May 08, 2001 Page: 19

Class; 12		TORQTRAC 4	Class: 12		TORQTRAC 4	Class: 12		TORQTRAC 4	Class: 12		TORQTRAC 4	SIV ASSEMBLED ARO	Class: 28		HUMVEE in Chinese Characters	Mark				
Goods: 2			Goods: a			Goods: 2			Goods:			ARODRCIS	Goods:							
Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles		Bgypt	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles		Canada	Goods: all terrain vehicles and aulomatic traction controls for vehicles		Brazil	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles		Avstralia	United States of America	Goods: toy ride on vehicles		Singapore	Country			Tradem: Main	
traction controls for yeh		Piled	traction controls for yeh		Filed	traction controls for yeh		Published	traction controls for veh		Registered	Opposed			Piled	Status	Page: 20	As Of May 08, 2001	Trademark Applications and Registration (100600)  Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	
icics	30-Jun-1999	124713	icles	24-Feb-1999	1006435	icles	25-Pcb-1999	821442376	icles	24-Pcb-1999	786523	7528080 7666 Ann 120		27-Oct-2000	T00/18806C	App. No. / Filed			on (100600) id Registrations t Thornburg	
										24-Feb-1999	786523					Reg. No. / Reg. Date			ns	
-											24-Feb-2009				The state of the s	Renewal Date				
		53861			53859			53857			53855	Too o			92192	В & T Matter				
																	- DA	DE	MARK	

Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
TORQTRAC 4	European Community	Published	1087212			53850
			24-Pcb-1999			
Class: 12	Goods; all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	chicles			
TORQTRAC 4	Japan	Registered	17334/1999	4414072	01-Sep-2010	53863
			26-Fcb-1999	01-Sep-2000		
Class: 12	Goods: motor vehicles and their parts and fittings; machine elements for land vehicles; automatic traction controls for vehicles	d fittings; machine elen	aents for land vehi	cles; automatic tra	ıction	
TORQTRAC 4	Korea, South	Registered	995817	464645	09.Feb-2010	53865
			26-Peb-1999	09-Peb-2000		
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	chicles			
TORQTRAC 4	Mexico	Registered	365491	619455	01-Mar-2009	53867
			01-Mar-1999	01-Mar-1999		
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	dicles			
TORQTRAC 4	Saudi Arabia	Registered	48161	497/42	24-Oct-2008	53869
			24-Feb-1999	02-Oc1-1999		
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	chicles			

Trademark Applications and Registrations

AM General Corporation (100600)

Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg
As Of May 08, 2001

Page: 21

	AM Tradema	AM General Corporation ( Trademark Applications and F	ion (100600) nd Registrations	1113		
	UIBIA	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg As Of May 08, 2001	& Thornburg			
		Page: 22				
Mark	Country	Status	App. No. / Filed	Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Renewal Date	B & T Matter
TORQTRAC 4	United States of America	Registered	75/545583	2435660	13-Mar-2011	54021
			31-Aug-1998	13-Mar-2001		
Class; 9	Goods: automatic traction controls being parts of all tetrain vehicles	parts of all tecrain velu	cles			
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles					
TT4/ABS	Australia	Registered	786522	786522	24-Feb-2009	53856
			24-Feb-1999	24-Peb-1999		
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	hicles			
TT4/ABS	Brazil	Poblished	821442384			53858
			25-Pcb-1999			
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	hicles			
TT4/ABS	Canada	Filed	1006436			\$3860
			24-Reb-1999			
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	traction controls for ve	hicles			
TT4/ABS	Egypt	Filed	124712			53862
			20-Jսո-1999			
Class: 12	Goods: all terrain yehicles and automatic traction controls for yehicles	traction controls for ve	hicles			

Class: 9 Goods: all terrain vehicles	Class: 12 Goods: automatic traction controls being parts of all terrain vehicles	TT4/ABS United States of America Filed 75/545582 31-Apg-1998	Class: 12 Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	TT4/ABS Saudi Arabla Registered 48160 497/43 24 24-Feb-1999 02-Oct-1999	Class: 12 Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	01-Mar-1999 01-Mar-1999	in vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	26-Feb-1999 09-Feb-2000	TT4/ABS Korea, South Registered 995818 464646 09	Class: 12 Goods: all terrain vehicles and automatic traction controls for vehicles	TT4/ABS European Community Published 1087279 24-Fcb-1999	/ Reg. No. / Reg. Date	Page: 23	As Of May 08, 2001	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	Trademark Applications and Registrations
		98					Cinta		464646		9	Reg. No. / Reg. Date			ore.	tions
		; ;		24-Oct-2008		01-18181-2009	01 11-2000		09-Feb-2010			Renerval Date				
		54020		53870		3000	97973		53866		53851	B & T Matter				

Total = 118		Mark  V.NRI SON INDIFFERENCE TAIL					
	United States of America	Country			Main	Tradem	AM
	Opposed	Status	Page: 24	As Of May 08, 2001	Maintained by Barnes & Thornburg	Trademark Applications and Registrations	AM General Corporation (100600)
	75/371277	App. No. / Filed		<b>_</b>	& Thornburg	and Registratio	tion (100600)
		Reg. No. / Reg. Date				SIIC	
		Renewal Date					
	129	B & T Matter					

### AM GENERAL CORPORATION

# ACTIVE TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REPORT

MARK	COUNTRY	NUMBER	STATUS
AM GENERAL	U.S.	76/348470	PENDING
AM GENERAL	U.S.	76/348471	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	CANADA	1123430	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	2440469	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	MEXICO	517293	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	MEXICO	517294	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	MEXICO	517295	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	MEXICO	517296	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/265216	PENDING
AM GENERAL AND DESIGN	U.S.	76/300171	PENDING
НОММА	CHINA	667459	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	ARGENTINA	1788967	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	ARGENTINA	1478793	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	ARGENTINA	1831286	REGISTERED

HUMVEE	AUSTRALIA	784959	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	AUSTRALIA	A571224	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	AUSTRALIA	764815	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	AUSTRALIA	828600	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	AUSTRALIA	841959	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	BAHRAIN	15859	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	BRAZIL	821421387	PENDING
HUMVEE	BRAZIL	816630895	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	BRAZIL	822469120	PENDING
HUMVEE	CANADA	542411	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CANADA	430937	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CANADA	TMA526584	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CANADA	1035120	PENDING
HUMVEE	CANADA	1051591	PENDING
HUMVEE	CHILE	552751	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CHILE	570464	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CHINA	1396077	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CHINA	630617	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CHINA	1601939	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	CHINA	1629105	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	COLOMBIA	229885	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	1067107	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	850362	REGISTERED

HUMVEE	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	1749233	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	FRANCE	92406364	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	GERMANY	2049474	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	HONG KONG	30/2001	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	INDIA	566509	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	ISRAEL	T/82212	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	ITALY	637187	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	JAPAN	10-050621	PENDING
HUMVEE	JAPAN	2624411	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	JAPAN	4444220	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	JORDAN	31598	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	262811	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	KUWAIT	24529	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	MALAYSIA	9913523	PENDING
HUMVEE	MEXICO	638512	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	MEXICO	431060	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	MEXICO	667747	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	MEXICO	665770	REGISTGERED
HUMVEE	MEXICO	677072	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	MEXICO	677073	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NETHERLANDS	16808	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NEW ZEALAND	305004	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NEW ZEALAND	606167	REGISTERED

HUMVEE	NEW ZEALAND	618541	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NEW ZEALAND	618542	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NORWAY	198418	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	NORWAY	203.692	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	OMAN	8310	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	PANAMA	099529	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	PARAGUAY	233274	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	PUERTO RICO	33313	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	QATAR	12014	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SAUDI ARABIA	290/82	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SINGAPORE	T99/01194B	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SINGAPORE	T99/15625H	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SINGAPORE	T00/18806C- CHINESE EQUIVALENT	PENDING
HUMVEE	SOUTH AFRICA	92/0709	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SPAIN	1686807	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SWEDEN	240308	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SWITZERLAND	463515	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SWITZERLAND	473866	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	00899430	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	854307	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	614456	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	941521	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	955227	REGISTERED
	1	•	1

HUMVEE	TAIWAN	931987	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TUNISIA	89039990	PENDING
HUMVEE	UNITED KINGDOM	A1489059	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	U.S.	75/638895	PENDING
HUMVEE	U.S.	75/846064	PENDING
HUMVEE	U.S.	1697530	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	U.S.		
		2305256	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	U.S.	2215098	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	U.S.	76/348472	PENDING
HUMVEE	VENEZUELA		REGISTERED
HUMVEE	VENEZUELA		REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	941956-CHINESE EQUIVALENT	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	TAIWAN	946445-CHINESE EQUIVALENT	REGISTERED
HUMVEE	SINGAPORE	T00/18805-CHINESE EQUIVALENT	PENDING
HUMVEE	SINGAPORE	T00/18806-C- CHINESE EQUIVALENT	PENDING
TORQTRAC4	AUSTRALIA	786523	REGISTERED
TORQTRAC4	BRAZIL	821442376	PENDING
TORQTRAC4	CANADA	1006435	PENDING
TORQTRAC4	EGYPT	124713	PENDING
TORQTRAC4	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	1087212	PENDING
TORQTRAC4	JAPAN	4414072	REGISTERED

		and the second s	
TORQTRAC4	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	464645	REGISTERED
TORQTRAC4	MEXICO	619455	REGISTERED
TORQTRAC4	SAUDI ARABIA	497/42	REGISTERED
TORQTRAC4	U.S.	2435660	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	AUSTRALIA	786522	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	BRAZIL	821442384	PENDING
TT4/ABS	CANADA	1006436	PENDING
TT4/ABS	EGYPT	124712	PENDING
TT4/ABS	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY	1087279	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	464646	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	MEXICO	619454	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	SAUDI ARABIA	497/43	REGISTERED
TT4/ABS	U.S.	2457836	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 06/06/2002